

University of Kentucky UKnowledge

Correspondence

SEAALL Archive

6-21-1967

## Letter to Pearl Von Allmen regarding SEAALL membership, June 21, 1967

Catherine Binzel

Right click to open a feedback form in a new tab to let us know how this document benefits you.

Follow this and additional works at: https://uknowledge.uky.edu/seaall\_cor Part of the Law Librarianship Commons

## **Repository Citation**

Binzel, Catherine, "Letter to Pearl Von Allmen regarding SEAALL membership, June 21, 1967" (1967). *Correspondence*. 1992. https://uknowledge.uky.edu/seaall\_cor/1992

This Correspondence is brought to you for free and open access by the SEAALL Archive at UKnowledge. It has been accepted for inclusion in Correspondence by an authorized administrator of UKnowledge. For more information, please contact UKnowledge@lsv.uky.edu.

## Jefferson County Law Library

Presiding Judge; Ex-Officio Manager

J. RUSSELL McELROY Circuit Judge Consultant

ARS: ELISE J. WEIL Librarian 900 JEFFERSON COUNTY COURT HOUSE Phone 323-5311; Extension 269 Birmingham, Alabama, 35203

June 21, 1967

Mrs. Pearl W. Von Allmen, Secretary-Treasurer, Southeastern Chapter, A.A.L.L., Law Library, University of Louisville, Louisville, Kentucky 40208

Dear Mrs. Allmen:

Enclosed herewith please find check of the Jefferson County Law Library, in payment of dues for the year May, 1967 - May, 1968, in the amount of \$2.00.

Membership in the American Association of Law Libraries has just been applied for by me, as an Active Member, rather than for an Institutional Membership for this Library. If it would therefore be more appropriate to have an individual membership with the Southeastern Chapter, rather than an Institutional Membership as noted on the Bill, please feel free to so enter it.

Yours very truly,

Librarian

cb

cc: Honorable Thomas E. Huey, Jr., Presiding Judge - Library Manager